

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors® - Stateland Brown Proud to Support Upcoming March of Dimes Walk

DELRAY BEACH, Fla. / April 16, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors® - Stateland Brown, which has been a part of the greater Delray Beach area community for many years, is proud to support the 2019 March for Babies fundraising walk in West Palm Beach.

The walk, hosted annually by the March of Dimes, begins at 7 a.m. on Sat., April 27 at 700 S. Rosemary Avenue.

The Weichert® affiliate believes strongly in supporting their community and encourages local residents and businesses to join or support its team, The Weichert Wildcats, at this year's event.

"We are honored and excited to be a part of this year's March for Babies fundraising walk to help raise funds for the March of Dimes," said the company's broker/owner, Dan Statlander. "Our office believes strongly in supporting community events like this and we'd love to see local residents and businesses join us to support this year's walk."

Held annually in communities nationwide, the March for Babies walk raises funds to help the March of Dimes improve the health of babies and moms everywhere through research, education and advocacy efforts.

To learn more about a March for Babies walk in your community or to support the Weichert Wildcats, visit https://www.marchforbabies.org/team/weichertwildcats.

Weichert, Realtors® - Stateland Brown is an independently owned and operated Weichert® affiliate. The office serves Palm Beach and Broward counties.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Stateland Brown, located at 210 NE 6th Avenue in Delray Beach, contact Dan Statlander at 561-245-8722 or visit www.statelandbrown.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2019 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2019 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.